

# **City of Albuquerque**

## Letter of Introduction

### President

Council President, Cynthia D. Borrego, District 5 Vice-President, Diane G. Gibson, District 7

Lan Sena, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Pat Davis, District 6; Trudy E. Jones, District 8 Don Harris, District 9 Wednesday, February 17, 2021 3:00 PM 1. COMMUNICATIONS EC-21-256 a. Mayor's appointment of Mr. Augustine Chris Baca to the Albuquerque Museum Board of Trustees To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 EC-21-257 Mayor's appointment of Mrs. Jennifer Brown to the Early Head Start b. Program Governance Advisory Committee To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 Mayor's appointment of Mr. Don McIver to the Transit Advisory Board EC-21-258 C. To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 d. EC-21-259 Mayor's appointment of Mr. Robert J. Vigil to the Housing & Neighborhood Economic Development Committee To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 EC-21-260 Mayor's re-appointment of Ms. Margaret Lopez to the Housing & e. Neighborhood Economic Development Committee To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 f. EC-21-261 Mayor's appointment of Mr. Robert Cialone to the Affordable Housing Committee To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021 EC-21-262 Mayor's re-appointment of Mr. Robert Nelson to the Housing & g. Neighborhood Economic Development Committee To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021

President		Letter of Introduction	February 17, 2021
h.	<u>EC-21-263</u>	Approval of a Professional Service Agreement with Boom Pty, Ltd. to Commission Art on Exhibit at the Albuquerque Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee	Ŭ
i.	<u>EC-21-264</u>	Approval of the Agreement for FY21 Investigative Service Robert Caswell Investigations and the City of Albuquerque	

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

#### 2. INTRODUCTIONS

a. <u>RA-21-4</u> Amending Article II, Section 4; And Article III, Section 21 Of The City Council Rules Of Procedure Relating To The Committees Of The Council (Borrego)

To be heard at the Council Meeting on 3/1/2021

b. <u>R-21-135</u> A Nuisance, Substandard Dwelling Or Structure In Need Of Abatement At 1717 Edith Blvd SE, Albuquerque NM 87102 Within The City Limits Of Albuquerque, New Mexico Is So Ruined, Damaged And Dilapidated As To Be A Menace To The Public Comfort, Health, Peace Or Safety And That It Is To Be Required To Be Removed (Benton, by request)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee

c. <u>R-21-136</u> Approving Grant Funds Awarded For The FY21 Waste Isolation Pilot Program With The New Mexico Energy, Minerals And Natural Resources Department And Providing For An Appropriation To Albuquerque Fire Rescue In Fiscal Year 2021 (Borrego, by request)

#### Referred to the Public Safety Committee

d. <u>R-21-137</u> Amending The City Of Albuquerque Component Capital Implementation Program To Include A Roadway Facilities Project, Ventura Street And Holly Avenue Traffic Circle (Bassan)

Referred to the Finance & Government Operations Committee